next repricing date, thus as an example, if a loan account is scheduled
to reprice three years from year-end report date, slotting of the account
will be based on the date of interest repricing. Deposits with no speci�c
maturity dates are excluded in the one-year repricing gap except for the
portion of volatile regular savings deposits which are assumed to be
withdrawn during the one year period and assumed to be replaced by a
higher deposit rate.

The Group uses the Earnings at Risk (EaR) methodology to measure the
likely interest margin compression in case of adverse change in interest
rates given the Group  repricing gap. The repricing gap covering the one-
year period is multiplied by an assumed change in interest rates to yield an
approximation of the change in net interest income that would result from
such an interest rate movement. The Group BOD sets a limit on the level
of EaR exposure tolerable to the Group. EaR exposure and compliance to
the EaR limit is monitored monthly by the RMG and subject to a quarterly
stress test.

125124

The following table sets forth, for the year indicated, the impact of changes
in interest rates on the banking segment’s repricing gap for the years ended
December 31:

2020 2019
Income Before

Income Tax Equity
Income Before

Income Tax Equity
(In Millions)

+50bps  (P189) (P189) P574 P574
-50bps  189  189 (574) (574)
+100bps  (378)  (378) 1,147 1,147
-100bps  378  378 (1,147) (1,147)

As one of the long-term goals in the risk management process, the banking
segment has also implemented the adoption of the economic value approach
in measuring the impact of the interest rate risk in the banking books to
complement the earnings at risk approach using the modi�ed duration
approach. Cognizant of this requirement, the PNB has undertaken the initial
activities such as identi�cation of the business requirement and design of
templates for each account and the inclusion of this requirement in the Asset
Liability Management business requirement de�nition.

The following table sets forth the repricing gap position of the banking segment: